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 3,908,393  17,755,284  46,523,944

PASSENGERS
Domestic Air Carrier
International Air Carrier

 2,120,191
 1,788,202

-4.0
-8.6

 9,684,102
 8,071,182

-6.0
-7.5

 24,759,054
 21,764,890

-4.7
-2.1

-6.1 -6.7 -3.5

 36,817  172,038  429,952

FLIGHTS
Domestic Air Carrier
International Air Carrier
General Aviation

-2.5 -4.6 -3.6

Note:freighter flights included in above  1,080 -28.9  5,217 -34.4  14,836 -26.6

 88,744  434,087  1,247,367

FREIGHT (in short tons)
Domestic
International

-34.3 -23.8

MAIL (in short tons)
Total

Ground Transportation
Paid Parked Cars
Ground Transpo.Counter Passengers
Airport Coach Passengers
Taxis Dispatched
Air Train: Howard Beach Passengers
Air Train: Jamaica Passengers

Air Transport Association Carriers (USA)
Passengers:Domestic Enplaned (000)
Passengers:International Enplaned (000)
Freight:revenue ton miles (000)

 38,386
 5,516

 1,816,577

-11.0
-12.0
-20.0

 182,224
 27,459

 8,730,088

-10.7
-7.7

-20.9

 463,529
 69,651

 23,500,932

-6.0
-2.9

-13.2

Total Revenue Passengers

Total

JFK Month Year-to-date 12 Months Ending
Current Current Current% % %

THE PORT AUTHORITY OF NY & NJ

MAY 2009 TRAFFIC REPORT

Aviation Department Traffic Statistics: D.Wilson, J. Cuneo, D.Mesa 
Kennedy traffic declined 6.1% on 4.3% fewer seats.  
Domestic traffic fell 4.0% on 3.1% fewer seats while 
international traffic fell 8.6%, disappointing after not 
falling in April.  Delta/Northwest and affiliates 
continued to buck the trend and managed to grow 
traffic at JFK 3.9% in May on a 2.7% increase in seats.
Consistent with the pattern established in recent 
months, its growth was focused on domestic markets 
which were up 9.3% while international traffic fell 7.4%.

Current month,12 months ending,year-to-date totals
Showing percentage change from prior year period

Total

-31.6

 24,123
 12,134

 560

 113,812
 55,648
 2,578

 280,996
 141,233

 7,723

 0.1
-5.6

-31.5

-3.5
-5.6

-25.8

 8,260  44,051  117,338-22.6 -16.6 -2.4

 18,934
 69,810

-35.3
-30.5

 94,824
 339,263

-32.3
-34.8

 266,681
 980,686

-23.8
-23.8

 361,505
 16,071
 44,244

 239,822
 210,000
 240,000

-4.4
 6.5
-8.3
-8.8

 10.9
-3.7

 1,712,548
 64,873

 176,306
 1,096,156

 789,267
 1,027,618

-5.1
 0.8
-5.3
-9.8

 17.0
-5.1

 4,477,862
 153,354
 478,683

 2,800,670
 2,010,625
 2,782,227

-5.4
-0.3
-2.7
-5.2

 21.1
 0.3

-3.7
-2.4

-18.0

Non Revenue Passengers  113,348 -7.8  537,499 -2.3  1,342,301  1.3

 338,742  12.9  1,437,880  14.3  3,765,277  14.6Note: Commuter - Regional Pax incl. in above 

Note: Commuter - Regional Flights incl. in above  8,490  11.4  40,108  13.0  99,437  8.0
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JETBLUE AIRWAYS
DELTA
AMERICAN
COMAIR, Inc.
BRITISH AIRWAYS
AIR FRANCE
DELTA CONNECT:MESA-F
UNITED
VIRGIN AMERICA
AMERICAN EAGLE
VIRGIN ATLANTIC
LUFTHANSA
CATHAY PACIFIC
US AIRWAYS
AER LINGUS
NORTHWEST
AIR JAMAICA
EL AL
KLM
EMIRATES AIRLINES & SK

Airline Name

 10,385,988
 4,511,054
 3,543,056
 1,777,192

 0
 0

 901,853
 858,244
 834,515
 476,573

 0
 0
 0

 486,752
 0

 388,500
 0
 0
 0
 0

Domestic

 1,342,970
 3,462,218
 3,366,698

 0
 1,250,352

 906,583
 0

 703
 0

 166,887
 583,737
 549,944
 507,937

 0
 458,631
 51,077

 434,871
 407,824
 397,350
 390,598

Intl

 11,728,958
 7,973,272
 6,909,754
 1,777,192
 1,250,352

 906,583
 901,853
 858,947
 834,515
 643,460
 583,737
 549,944
 507,937
 486,752
 458,631
 439,577
 434,871
 407,824
 397,350
 390,598

Total

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

Airline Ranking by Passengers
Rank

 25.2
 42.3
 57.2
 61.0
 63.7
 65.7
 67.6
 69.4
 71.2
 72.6
 73.9
 75.1
 76.1
 77.2
 78.2
 79.1
 80.1
 80.9
 81.8
 82.6

Cum %

AMERICAN
FEDERAL EXPRESS
LUFTHANSA CARGO
KOREAN
DELTA
BRITISH AIRWAYS
CHINA AIRLINES (CAL
ASIANA
CATHAY PACIFIC
AIR FRANCE
UNITED PARCEL
JAPAN AIRLINES
ASTAR AIR/DHL.
VIRGIN ATLANTIC
EVA
KALITTA AIR LLC
QANTAS AIRWAYS
EL AL
AIR CHINA INTERNATI
CARGOLUX AIRLINES

Airline Name

 130,172
 114,284
 64,104
 60,091
 56,369
 56,198
 52,068
 51,960
 49,184
 39,136
 34,029
 33,702
 27,215
 25,792
 24,800
 24,505
 23,739
 22,408
 21,429
 21,421

Tons

Ranking by Freight Volume
Rank Cum%

Top 20 Airlines 12 months ending May 2009JFK

Flights (daily) Cities

365.3 63

Domestic Passenger Service Flights (daily) Airlines

OAG schedules: airlines serving

 365.3  16
International Passenger Service

 171.8  57

Freighter Service

 14.0  15

@USA Airlines(Un-duplicated)

@Foreign Airlines(Un-duplicated)

 443.3

 111.9

 10

 58

OAG schedules: Nonstop DestinationsJFK

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

184.2 101@Sub-Total

International nonstop cities served

549.5 164

DOMESTIC

CANADA

CARIBBEAN + BERMUDA

CENTRAL AND SOUTH AMERICA

MEXICO

TRANSATLANTIC

TRANSPACIFIC

12 Month Ending Data

 24,759,054

 267,038

 3,563,273

 1,684,848

 885,402

 13,341,403

 2,022,926

Passengers

 266,681

 331

 16,319

 45,029

 6,198

 537,511

 375,299

Freight
Passengers & Freight by Market Group

Total number of cities having nonstop services

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

 10.4
 19.6
 24.7
 29.6
 34.1
 38.6
 42.8
 46.9
 50.9
 54.0
 56.7
 59.4
 61.6
 63.7
 65.7
 67.6
 69.5
 71.3
 73.0
 74.8

Scheduled
Commuter

 251.9
 113.4

 11
 5

Scheduled:  USA Flag
Scheduled:  Foreign Flag
Commuter:  USA Flag

 73.8
 92.0
 6.0

 4
 52
 1

Scheduled Passenger:  USA Flag
All Cargo:  Foreign Flag
Scheduled Passenger:  Foreign Flag

 1.4
 2.7
 9.9

 1
 3

 11

Domestic nonstop cities served
Jet Service Provided 
Service Exclusively by Regional Airlines 

 318.6
 46.7

 48
 15

Jet service provided
Canada 
Central America Less Mexico 
Mexico 
Carribean and Bermuda 
South America 
Transatlantic 
Transpacific 
Service exclusively by regional airlines: Canada

 4
 4
 3

 19
 10
 49
 9
 3

 15.6
 3.3

 10.7
 35.9
 11.5
 91.3
 14.5
 1.4


